## **GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.**

13117 NW 107 Ave, Bay 1 Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 USA Phone: (305) 828-5307 Fax: (305) 828-5325

То:	City Of Fort Lauderdale Public Works Department	Contact:	Khant K. Myat
Address:	100 North Andrews Avenue	Phone:	(954) 828-5061
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	Fax:	(954) 828-5772
Project Name:	Project # 117800 Annual Storm Drainage Ft Lauderdale	Bid Number:	GPE No 2013-143
Project Location:	Belmar Street From Breakers Avenue To Florida A1A, Fort Lauderdale, FL	Bid Date:	3/19/2013

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01(a)	Mobilization And Demobilization	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02(a)	Open Cut (trenched) Perforate HDPE Pipe 12-15 Inches	50	LF	\$79.68	\$3,984.00
03(a)	Open Cut (trenched) Solid HDPE Pipe 12-15 Inches	10	LF	\$26.66	\$266.60
7(f)	USP 3-7.2	2	EACH	\$2,719.06	\$5,438.12
8(f)	USF 5105-6148 Frame & Grate	2	EACH	\$480.56	\$961.12
09(a)	Aluminum Baffles 12-15 Inches Pipes	2	EACH	\$297.08	\$594.16
14(a)	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt, Concrete Curbing, Driveways & Paver Blocks	398	LF	\$5.17	\$2,057.66
15(b)	6-inches Sidewalk	715	SF	\$5.09	\$3,639.35
18(d)	Concrete Valley Gutter	378	LF	\$17.67	\$6,679.26
20(a)	Asphalt Removal & Disposal	708	SY	\$2.20	\$1,557.60
20(c)	Concrete Sidewalks Removal & Disposal	715	SF	\$0.87	\$622.05
21(a)	Regrade Existing Limerock Base	708	SY	\$4.15	\$2,938.20
22(a)	1 1/2-inch Thick Asphaltic Concrete Surface Type S-I Or S-III	633	SY	\$11.50	\$7,279.50
24(c)	6" Thermoplastic (White, Blue Or Yellow)	390	LF	\$1.29	\$503.10

Total Bid Price: \$39,020.72

**CONFIRMED:** 

**GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.** 

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Antonio Reyes

(305) 828-5307 ton/@gpeeng.com